Dear Editor,

Thank you for the comments on our manuscript. The comments from you were helpful to improve our manuscript.
We responded to the comments one by one, and revised our manuscript accordingly.
The changed parts were shown in red in the re-revised manuscript.

The response to each comment were provided below.
I hope that the revised manuscript would be suitable for publication in JoVE.

Sincerely,

Makoto Tominaga


Responses
1. Please note that the editor has formatted the manuscript to match the journal's style. Please retain the same. The updated manuscript is attached and please use this version to incorporate the changes that are requested. 
Response: We have modified our revised manuscript based on the formatted manuscript.

2. Please obtain explicit copyright permission to reuse any figures from a previous publication. Explicit permission can be expressed in the form of a letter from the editor or a link to the editorial policy that allows re-prints. Please upload this information as a .doc or .docx file to your Editorial Manager account. The Figure must be cited appropriately in the Figure Legend, i.e. “This figure has been modified from [citation].”
[bookmark: _GoBack]Response: As requested, we have uploaded the copyright permission.

3. Please revise the Protocol to contain only action items that direct the reader to do something (e.g., “Do this,” “Ensure that,” etc.). The actions should be described in the imperative tense in complete sentences wherever possible. Avoid usage of phrases such as “could be,” “should be,” and “would be” throughout the Protocol. Any text that cannot be written in the imperative tense may be added as a “NOTE.”
Response: As suggested, we have modified the protocol section accordingly.


4. Please refer animated figures as “Movie” and update the numbering of figures and movies throughout the manuscript text. > 
Response: As suggested, we have modified the numbering of figures and movies.

5. Please address specific comments marked in the attached manuscript.
Lines 29-34: Please shorten it to no more than 50 words.
Response: We have modified the summary.

Lines 68-70: Please provide a reference. Probably reference 4?
Response: Thank you for your suggestion. We have added the reference number.

Lines 98-103: Please describe how to set up the camera and cage in the imperative tense.
Response: We have added the information.

Lines 94-119: The Protocol should contain only action items that direct the reader to do something. Please either write the text in the imperative tense as if telling someone how to do the technique (e.g., “Do this,” “Ensure that,” etc.), or move the material and equipment information to the Table of Materials. Please see some suggestions below.
Response: As suggested, we have modified the protocol section accordingly.

Lines 124: It would be appropriate to include 1.1.1 as a NOTE under this step.
Response: Thank you for your suggestion. We have moved 1.1.1 to this step as a NOTE.

Lines 134: Can this be removed as the same was mentioned in line 98?
Lines 136: Can this be removed as step 1.2.2 describes acclimation already?
Lines 160-165: These sections may be removed.
Response: As suggested, we have removed these parts.

Lines 170: Please add a step describing how anesthesia is done, specifying the isoflurane concentration and mentioning how proper anesthetization is confirmed.
Response: Thank you for your suggestion. We have added more information about anesthesia.

Lines 223: Please change this to: Movie 1: Movie demonstrating how to shave a mouse cheek.
Lines 225: Please change this to: Movie 2: Movie demonstrating the injection into a mouse cheek.
Lines 227: Please update figure numbering. Should be Figure 2.
Lines 235-241: Please change this to: Movie 3 Movie 4 Movie 5
Lines 243: Please update figure numbering. Should be Figure 3.
Lines 251: Please update figure numbering. Should be Figure 4.
Lines 262: Please update figure numbering. Should be Figure 5.
Response: As suggested, we have modified the numbering of figures and movies.
